

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).771/2007

(From the final order dated 25/01/2007 in CRLM No. 26589/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANKIT SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVENI SAHAY GANGUWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the observation contained in the

c. last paragraph of the impugned order regarding cancellation of bail et
is

unwarranted and may prejudice the case of the petitioner.

He further submits that such a direction has been made on
the oral

submission of the counsel.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, in case any application for cancellation of bail is filed
before the Court concerned, it shall deal with that application uninfluenced by
the observation contained in the last paragraph of the impugned order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master