

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 7 1 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 5 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 in CRL M No.2 6 5 8 9 - M/ 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

AN K I T SR I V A S T A V A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

TR I V E N I SAHA Y GANGU W A R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 1 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Shar a n, A.S.G.  
Mr. Ranja n a Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. B. K . P r a s a d, Adv.  
Mr. P. P a r m e s w a r a n , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

This special leave petition is directed against final order dated 2 5. 1 . 2 0 0 7 passed by the learned Single Judge of the High Court of Punj ab and Haryan a at Chandigarh in Crl.Misc. No.2 6 5 8 9 - M of 200 6. Mr. Gaur av Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for petitioners does not want to challenge the impugned order excepting last portion of the impugned order at page 4, which reads as under:

"This Court cannot also overlook the specific allegations made by the Petiitoner that the

contd...2 /-  
SL P (C rl) No(s).7 7 1 / 2 0 0 7 Contd...

::2::

accused who are enlarged on bail, are threatening and/or influencing the prosecution witnesses. Liberty is accordingly granted to the Petitioner to move an application for cancellation of their bail forthwith and at least till the vital prosecution witnesses are examined. If any such application is moved by him before the learned trial Court, the same shall be decided within a period of seven days."

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and after going through the impugned order particularly the aforesaid portion, we do not find that there was any need for such observation by the High Court. Accordingly, the aforesaid portion of the impugned order is deleted and the special leave petition is disposed of.

Court Master

Court Master